Milind Laxman Salunkhe, Mrs. 

Shweta Milind Salunkhe (Partners & Joint Co – Borrowers) (Directors- Mr. Milind Laxman Salunkhe, 

Mrs. Sandhya Rakesh Salunkhe & Miss. Rutuja Milind Salunkhe in their capacity for repayment of total 

outstanding amount to Rs.4,70,77,893.00 (Rupees Four Crores Seventy Lakhs Seventy-Seven 

Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety-Three Only) with further interest thereon 2. Mr. Milind Laxman 

Salunkhe (hereinafter referred to as “the Borrower”) Mrs. Shweta Milind Salunkhe (Guarantor) in their 

capacity for repayment of total outstanding amount to Rs.16,08,421.00 (Rupees Sixteen lakh Eight 

Thousand Four Hundred Twenty-One Only) with further interest thereon 3. Mrs. Shweta Milind 

Salunkhe (hereinafter referred to as “the Borrower”) in their capacity for repayment of total 

outstanding amount to Rs.41,92,114.00 (Rupees Forty-One Lakhs Ninety-Two Thousand One 

Hundred Fourteen Only) aggregating total outstanding amount of Rs. 5,28,78,428.00 (Rupees Five 

Crore Twenty-Eight Lakhs Seventy-Eight Thousand Four Hundred Twenty-Eight Only) with further 

interest thereon in respect of the advance granted by the Bharat Co-operative Bank (Mumbai) Ltd., 

within the stipulated period of 60 days.

The borrower/Joint Co- Borrower/Directors/Partners/guarantors/mortgagers/having failed to repay